

General Price List

Professional Services

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide for our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing in the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. The list below does not include the price of certain items that may be added to the statement of goods and services as cash advance items if you choose, for example death certificates, newspaper notice, flowers, programs or cemetery charges.

Prices are subject to change without notice

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead..... \$ 2,075.00

Our services include conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; securing a death certificate signed by the decedent's physician; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; and coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs.

This fee for our basic services and overheads will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding remains.)

Embalming..... cases under 300 lbs. \$ 1,715.00
 cases over 301 lbs. \$ 2,025.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. This fee includes dressing, cosmetizing and casketing.

Other Preparations of the Remains.....\$ 150.00
 (per hour) additional restorative art procedures that may occur from a traumatic death or disease.

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 15-mile radius)\$ 425.00
 Beyond this radius or outside city limits we charge
 \$3.95 per mile

Facilities

Facilities Fee..... \$ 225.00
 Lying in State at Church.....(pre hour)\$ 200.00
 Visitation in Funeral Home Chapel.....(pre hour).....\$200.00
 Use of Funeral Home Chapel – Sundays/Holidays.....(pre hour).....\$400.00
 Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony at the Funeral Home..... \$ 600.00

Daily Storage Fee.....After seven (7) days without confirmed service intentions, or seven (7) days following the funeral service.....(per calendar day).....\$ 100.00

Automotive Equipment

Hearse..... \$ 650.00
 2nd Day Hearse Use..... \$ 450.00
 Limousine.....7 passenger ...\$650.00
 Limousine Overtime (Limousine use after 4 hours) \$ 100.00 per hour
 Service Car (Sedan)\$325.00
 Transportation to Airport (Airfare not included)\$325.00 - \$400.00

Beyond this radius or outside city limits (15miles per mile) we charge.....\$3.95

Merchandise

Caskets.....\$1,025.00-\$ 35,000.00
 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Outer Burial Containers.....\$ 1,275.00 to \$ 4,500.00
 A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Urns.....\$ 75.00 to \$ 6,700.00
 Complete pricing information will be provided at the funeral home.

Acknowledgement Cards (25 per box) \$20.00 Register Book \$45.00

Other Services

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home.....\$ 2,150.00.
 Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead cost; removal of remains; embalming or other preparation of remains, if relevant; and local transportation.

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home..... \$ 1,595.00
 Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead cost; care of remains; transportation

of remains to funeral home and cemetery or crematory (no viewing or funeral service at funeral home or church).

Direct Cremation.....\$2,317.88 to \$ 2,417.88
Our charge for direct cremation (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead cost; removal of remains; cremation container (fiberboard container); transportation to crematory; necessary authorizations; and cremation if relevant.
A. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser..... \$2,025.00 to \$2,125.00

Direct Cremation for an Infant younger than 12 months..... \$600.00
(Includes the same services provided for direct cremation of an adult.)

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a fiberboard container or unfinished wood.

**There is a difference of \$100.00 in the range of services for cremation. This cost is cremation approval that is needed when a decedent passes in Virginia or the District of Columbia.

Inurnment Fee.....\$275.00

Immediate Burial

Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead cost; removal and local transportation to cemetery.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser...
.....\$1,900.00
B. Immediate burial with alternative container \$2,603.00
C. Immediate burial with cloth covered wood casket..... \$3,224.70

Parking Signs (10 qty).....\$ 75.00

Family Owned and Operated



**Stewart Funeral Home,
Inc.**

4001 Benning Road, N.E.

Washington, D.C. 20019

Phone: (202)399-3600

Fax: (202)398-4246

www.StewartFuneralHome.com

General Price List

Effective date October 20, 2025

*Thank you for your consideration.
We sincerely hope to serve you.*